PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5870384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLDCASTLE SUREPODS, LLC	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUREPODS, LLC
Street Address:	1450 VETERANS BLVD
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10183462
Patent Number:	9719537
Patent Number:	9567739
Patent Number:	9914467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7209376599

Email: steve@fourreasonslegal.com

Correspondent Name: STEVE ZEMANICK **Address Line 1:** 8074 E 34TH AVE

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE ZEMANICK	
SIGNATURE:	/SAZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Del Name Change Certificate SUREPODS 20Jun19#page1.tif

PATENT 505823554 REEL: 051316 FRAME: 0431





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OLDCASTLE SUREPODS,

LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"SUREPODS, LLC" ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 8:41

O`CLOCK P.M.



5922739 8320 SR# 20195618389

RECORDED: 12/16/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny W. Bullock, Successory of State

Authentication: 203086540

Date: 06-24-19

PATENT REEL: 051316 FRAME: 0432